N	Jotica	of	<b>Determination</b>	
ľ	vouce	OI	Determination	

Appendix D

To:  Office of Planning and Research			From:					
	U.S. Mail:		Public Agency: City of Manteca Address: 1215 West Center Street					
		Street Address:	Mateca, California 95337					
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Scott Speer					
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (209) 456.8565					
	County Clerk County of: San Joaquin Address: 44 North San Joaquin Street, Suite 260		Lead Agency (if different from above):					
	Stockton, California 95202		Address:					
			Contact:Phone:					
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of E cources Code.	Determination in complia	nce with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public					
Stat	e Clearinghouse Number	(if submitted to State	Clearinghouse):_2022060705					
Proj	ect Title: Manteca Marriott C	Courtyard Project						
Proj	ect Applicant: WS Mangeme	ent, Inc.						
Proj	ect Location (include county):	2303 West Atherton Driv	e, Manteca, CA, San Joaquin County					
Proj	ect Description:							
The project proposes a hotel site on 2.41 acres with 117 hotel rooms and 121 parking stalls. The proposed building would have a maximum height of 58.5 feet. The project requires approval of a site plan review, commercial planned development, and a zone reclassification.  This is to advise that the <a href="City of Manteca City Council">City of Manteca City Council</a> has approved the above								
		■ Lead Agency or Re						
	(date)		following determinations regarding the above					
desc	ribed project.							
2. [ 3. Mi 4. A 5. A	A Negative Declaration was itigation measures [ were mitigation reporting or monitors	eport was prepared for this project prepared for this project project property were not] made a concoring plan [ was was siderations [ was	s project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. cursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. s not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project.					
nega	is to certify that the final EIR tive Declaration, is available of Manteca Planning Division	to the General Public at:	nses and record of project approval, or the , Manteca, CA 95337					
Signa	ature (Public Agency):	ARRI .	Title: Associate Planner					
Date	: 10/17/2022	Date Receive	ed for filing at OPR:					

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Filed Doc #: 39-10172022-331 10/17/2022 02:28:21 PM Steve J. Bestolarides San Joaquin County Clerk

Lead Agency:			
City of Manteca	AMBANIA.		
1215 West Center Street	_		
Manteca, CA 95337			

## **DOCUMENT TITLE**

Notice of Determination - Negative Declaration

Manteca Marriott Courtyard Project

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a

		RECEIPT NUMBER: 39-10172022-331			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		STATE CLEAR 202206070	RINGHOUSE NUMBER <i>(If applic</i> 5	cable)	
LEAD AGENCY	LÉADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
CITY OF MANTECA			10/17/2022		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER		
SAN JOAQUIN			39-10172022-331		
PROJECT TITLE			1		
MANTECA MARRIOTT COURTYARD PROJECT					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EM	AIL	PHONE NUMBER		
CITY OF MANTECA			(209) 456-8500		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
1215 WEST CENTER STREET	MANTECA	CA	95337		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State A	gency Private Ent	ity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Environmental Impact Report (EIR)  Mittigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)  Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d	\$.	2,548.00 \$	\$2,54		
<ul> <li>□ Exempt from fee</li> <li>□ Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>□ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>□ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)</li> </ul>					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources ☐ County documentary handling fee ☐ Other	Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$ \$	\$5	60.00	
PAYMENT METHOD:					
☐ Cash ☐ Credit	TOTAL RE	CEIVED \$	\$2,59	8.00	
SIGNATURE AGENC	CY OF FILING PRINTED NAM	ME AND TITLE			
	amantha E. Treat-Landru	m ,Deputy			

